
PHIL 104S.01M
(1056)

N Mean
O
ve
ra
ll 
ra
tin
g

The course has clearly defined student learning
objectives.

The course had clear expectations for assignments and
other work.

Overall the course was:

Overall, instructor 1 was:

Overall, instructor 2 was:

Overall, instructor 3 was:

Tr
in
ity
 C
ol
le
ge
 le
ar
ni
ng
 o
bj
ec
tiv
es

This course helped me gain factual knowledge.

This course helped me understand fundamental
concepts and principles.

This course helped me learn to apply knowledge,
concepts, principles, or theories to a specific situation o..

This course helped me learn to analyze ideas,
arguments, and points of view.

This course helped me learn to synthesize and integrate
knowledge.

This course helped me learn to conduct inquiry through
methods of the field.

This course helped me learn to evaluate the merits of
ideas and competing claims.

This course helped me to effectively communicate ideas
orally.

This course helped me to effectively communicate ideas
in writing.

C
ou
rs
e 
dy
na
m
ic
s

The course had a welcoming and inclusive classroom
environment.

Please characterize the difficulty of the subject matter:

How much did you learn from this course?

S
tu
de
nt
 e
n

ga
ge
m
en
t i

n 
co
ur
se

How many hours per week on average did you spend on
this course (outside of class meetings)?

About what percent of the class meetings (including
discussions, labs, etc) did you attend in person?

3.888

3.888

4.638

4.888

0

0

4.758

4.638

4.638

4.758

4.508

4.758

4.638

4.638

4.758

4.008

3.388

4.508

8.258

8.758

PHIL

4.00

4.14

4.30

4.41

4.33

4.44

4.46

4.54

4.35

4.17

4.46

4.12

4.27

4.39

3.43

4.32

6.86

8.93

Trinity
College

4.43

4.39

4.46

4.62

4.56

3.60

4.51

4.52

4.51

4.39

4.44

4.31

4.34

4.19

4.25

4.62

3.36

4.29

6.81

9.34

Humanities

4.08

4.16

4.26

4.39

4.29

4.32

4.25

4.29

4.28

4.02

4.23

4.17

4.28

4.44

3.24

4.19

6.49

9.48

First, choose course:
PHIL 104S.01M (1056)

To compare means for the subject
and division:

Choose division:
Humanities

Choose subject:
PHIL

Subject and
catalog

Course title

Combined
enrollment (all cro..

N submissions

Return rate (as %)

Instructor 1

Instructor 2

PHIL 104S.01M (1056)

INTRO TO PHILOSOPHY

10

8

80

Kingston,Ewan David

The report allows you to compare results from a
single course against those of the College overall,
the appropriate academic division, and the subject
of the course.  To release these data to students
(i.e., opt-into the Trinity SACES system), complete
this form:  http://bit.ly/SACES_change

To view the response codes for each question:
https://assessment.trinity.duke.edu/course-evalua-
tion-codes-trinity-college

To print to PDF, find the option to Download.
Select PDF, then the options Landscape and This
Dashboard, then download.

To access a comprehensive Users' Guide:
https://assessment.trinity.duke.edu/tableau-user-
guide

Summer II 2018


