Summer II 2018			04S.01M 056) Mean	Trinity College	Humanities	PHIL
Overall rating	The course has clearly defined student learning objectives.	8	3.88	4.43	4.08	4.00
	The course had clear expectations for assignments and other work.	8	3.88	4.39	4.16	4.14
	Overall the course was:	8	4.63	4.46	4.26	4.30
	Overall, instructor 1 was:	8	4.88	4.62	4.39	4.41
	Overall, instructor 2 was:	0		4.56		
	Overall, instructor 3 was:	0		3.60		
Trinity College learning objectives	This course helped me gain factual knowledge.	8	4.75	4.51	4.29	4.33
	This course helped me understand fundamental concepts and principles.	8	4.63	4.52	4.32	4.44
	This course helped me learn to apply knowledge, concepts, principles, or theories to a specific situation o	8	4.63	4.51	4.25	4.46
	This course helped me learn to analyze ideas, arguments, and points of view.	8	4.75	4.39	4.29	4.54
	This course helped me learn to synthesize and integrate knowledge.	8	4.50	4.44	4.28	4.35
	This course helped me learn to conduct inquiry through methods of the field.	8	4.75	4.31	4.02	4.17
inity C	This course helped me learn to evaluate the merits of ideas and competing claims.	8	4.63	4.34	4.23	4.46
Ė	This course helped me to effectively communicate ideas orally.	8	4.63	4.19	4.17	4.12
	This course helped me to effectively communicate ideas in writing.	8	4.75	4.25	4.28	4.27
Student en gagement i Course dynamics n course	The course had a welcoming and inclusive classroom environment.	8	4.00	4.62	4.44	4.39
	Please characterize the difficulty of the subject matter:	8	3.38	3.36	3.24	3.43
	How much did you learn from this course?	8	4.50	4.29	4.19	4.32
Student en gagement i n course	How many hours per week on average did you spend on this course (outside of class meetings)?	8	8.25	6.81	6.49	6.86
	About what percent of the class meetings (including discussions, labs, etc) did you attend in person?	8	8.75	9.34	9.48	8.93

## First, choose course: PHIL 104S.01M (1056)

## To compare means for the subject and division:

Choose division:

Humanities

Choose subject:

PHIL

Subject and catalog	PHIL 104S.01M (1056)				
Course title	INTRO TO PHILOSOPHY				
Combined enrollment (all cro	10				
N submissions	8				
Return rate (as %)	80				
Instructor 1	Kingston,Ewan David				
Instructor 2					

The report allows you to compare results from a single course against those of the College overall, the appropriate academic division, and the subject of the course. To release these data to students (i.e., opt-into the Trinity SACES system), complete this form: <a href="http://bit.ly/SACES change">http://bit.ly/SACES change</a>

To view the response codes for each question: https://assessment.trinity.duke.edu/course-evaluation-codes-trinity-college

To print to PDF, find the option to *Download*. Select **PDF**, then the options Landscape and This Dashboard, then download.

To access a comprehensive Users' Guide: https://assessment.trinity.duke.edu/tableau-userguide